Cl|O COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE
M L RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

2016-2017 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Top 9 Schools in League--6th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Challenge School Denver 157
*2 McAuliffe International School Denver 136
3 West Middle School Greenwood Village 132
4 Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 128
5 Timberview Middle School Colorado Springs 117
6 Aspen Creek K-8 Broomfield 115
7 Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs 114
8 Nativity of Our Lord School Broomfield 102
9 Bradford Intermediate School Littleton 88

Top 26 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank Student School Town Score
*1 Tanishqa P Challenge School Denver 34
*2 Jade H Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs 33
*2 Rishi R Challenge School Denver 33
*2 Maya V STEM School and Academy Littleton 33
5 Austin S Challenge School Denver 31
6 Ezra C McAuliffe International School Denver 30
6 Eshaan P Challenge School Denver 30
8 Natalie P Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 29
8 Austin Z Challenge School Denver 29

10 Noah C West Middle School Greenwood Village 28

10 Sebstian P Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 28

10 Noah S Timberview Middle School Colorado Springs 28

13 Grady D McAuliffe International School Denver 27

13 Mohamadjon D Challenge School Denver 27

13 Sophia H Challenge School Denver 27

13 Kai L McAuliffe International School Denver 27

17 Liam A Aspen Creek K-8 Broomfield 26

17 Kate D McAuliffe International School Denver 26

17 Brady G West Middle School Greenwood Village 26

17 Sophia G West Middle School Greenwood Village 26

17 Ryan H McAuliffe International School Denver 26

17 Kaz H West Middle School Greenwood Village 26

17 Tristan K McAuliffe International School Denver 26

17 Suzy M Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs 26

17 Ben R McAuliffe International School Denver 26

17 Victor Y West Middle School Greenwood Village 26

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Challenge School Denver 157
2 McAuliffe International School Denver 136
3 West Middle School Greenwood Village 132
4 Southern Hills Middle School Boulder 128

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Tanishqa P Challenge School Denver 34
2 Jade H Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs 33
2 Rishi R Challenge School Denver 33
2 Maya V STEM School and Academy Littleton 33

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Top 10 Schools in League--7th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank

School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Centennial Middle School
Kent Denver School
Timberview Middle School
Bradford Intermediate School
Nativity of Our Lord School
Windsor Charter Academy

Top 33 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank

Student
Ellie G
Jiasheng Z
Carter H
Jocelynn K
Shane L
Zoe M
Jonathan V
Matthew A
Abbas S
Masha O
Alfred Z
lan M
Jason C
Davis P
Morrie B
Christopher C
Grady H
Samuel J
Sage K
Eric S
Shreyas S
Esha S
Nathan D
Abbott H
Landon E
Nathan M
Joshua P
Harrison S B
Ethan E
Jacob F
Carston R
Elise T
Owen W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Denver

Greenwood Village

Boulder
Denver
Boulder
Englewood

Colorado Springs

Littleton
Broomfield
Windsor

School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Kent Denver School
Challenge School
Centennial Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
Kent Denver School
Timberview Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Timberview Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Kent Denver School
Timberview Middle School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Town

Town
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Boulder
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Denver
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Boulder
Englewood
Denver
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Englewood
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Denver
Englewood
Colorado Springs
Denver
Denver

Team Score
159
159
148
132
131
126
126
118
109
105

Score
35
34
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
31
31
30
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank

1
1
3
4

School

Challenge School

West Middle School

Southern Hills Middle School
McAuliffe International School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W W W W N —

Student

Ellie G

Jiasheng Z

Carter H

Jocelynn K

Shane L

Zoe M

Jonathan V

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Denver
Greenwood Village

Boulder
Denver
School Town
West Middle School Greenwood Village
Southern Hills Middle School Boulder
Centennial Middle School Boulder
Challenge School Denver
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
Challenge School Denver
Challenge School Denver

Team Score

159
159
148
132

Score
35
34
33
33
33
33
33



School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Kent Denver School
Timberview Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School

Top 31 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank

*1

© 0 VO NN W W W E

NN RN NN~ — — — o s s e e
O O O 1 1 L L 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 W W hh W W

Student
Zion C
Brandon D
Min Young C
Carter L
Grace Z
Liam A
Claire E
Devin S
Sanya B
Caelen H
Devon R
Lucas T
Connor E
Noah M
Joshua C
Eric F
Nikita R
Josephine D
Natalie D
William G
Vishwah J
Avery L
Ogden M
Bennett W
Gary B
Colter O
Jackie B
Peter F
Xavier B
Logan G
Vivek S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Greenwood Village

Denver
Denver
Boulder
Englewood
Colorado Springs
Boulder
School

Challenge School

Challenge School

Challenge School

Challenge School

Challenge School

McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School

West Middle School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School

Kent Denver School
Centennial Middle School
Challenge School

McAuliffe International School
Kent Denver School

Challenge School

Centennial Middle School
West Middle School

Challenge School

West Middle School

West Middle School

West Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Centennial Middle School
Southern Hills Middle School
Challenge School

Centennial Middle School
Kent Denver School

Kent Denver School

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Top 7 Schools in League--8th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank Town

Town
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Englewood
Boulder
Denver
Denver
Englewood
Denver
Boulder
Greenwood Village
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Boulder
Boulder
Boulder
Denver
Boulder
Englewood
Englewood

Team Score

158
136
130
117
113
97

92

Score
33
32
31
31
31
29
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
22
22
21
21
21



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Challenge School

2 McAuliffe International School
3 West Middle School

4 Centennial Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Zion C
2 Brandon D
3 Min Young C
3 Carter L
3 Grace Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

School

Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School

Town

Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Boulder

Town
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver

Team Score

158
136
130
117

Score
33
32
31
31
31



