

COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

2016-2017 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

Top 9 Schools in League--6th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	157
*2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	136
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	132
4	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	128
5	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	117
6	Aspen Creek K-8	Broomfield	115
7	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	114
8	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	102
9	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	88

Top 26 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Tanishqa P	Challenge School	Denver	34
*2	Jade H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	33
*2	Rishi R	Challenge School	Denver	33
*2	Maya V	STEM School and Academy	Littleton	33
5	Austin S	Challenge School	Denver	31
6	Ezra C	McAuliffe International School	Denver	30
6	Eshaan P	Challenge School	Denver	30
8	Natalie P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	29
8	Austin Z	Challenge School	Denver	29
10	Noah C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
10	Sebstian P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
10	Noah S	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	28
13	Grady D	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
13	Mohamadjon D	Challenge School	Denver	27
13	Sophia H	Challenge School	Denver	27
13	Kai L	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
17	Liam A	Aspen Creek K-8	Broomfield	26
17	Kate D	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
17	Brady G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
17	Sophia G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
17	Ryan H	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
17	Kaz H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
17	Tristan K	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
17	Suzy M	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	26
17	Ben R	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
17	Victor Y	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	157
2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	136
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	132
4	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	128

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Tanishqa P	Challenge School	Denver	34
2	Jade H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	33
2	Rishi R	Challenge School	Denver	33
2	Maya V	STEM School and Academy	Littleton	33

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Top 10 Schools in League--7th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	159
*1	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	159
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	148
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	132
5	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	131
6	Kent Denver School	Englewood	126
6	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	126
8	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	118
9	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	109
10	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	105

Top 33 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Ellie G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	35
*2	Jiasheng Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	34
3	Carter H	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	33
3	Jocelynn K	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Shane L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	33
3	Zoe M	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Jonathan V	Challenge School	Denver	33
8	Matthew A	Challenge School	Denver	32
8	Abbas S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	32
10	Masha O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
10	Alfred Z	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
12	Ian M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	30
13	Jason C	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	29
13	Davis P	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	29
15	Morrie B	Kent Denver School	Englewood	28
15	Christopher C	Challenge School	Denver	28
15	Grady H	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	28
15	Samuel J	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
15	Sage K	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	28
15	Eric S	McAuliffe International School	Denver	28
15	Shreyas S	Challenge School	Denver	28
15	Esha S	Challenge School	Denver	28
23	Nathan D	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
23	Abbott H	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
25	Landon E	Kent Denver School	Englewood	26
25	Nathan M	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	26
25	Joshua P	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	26
28	Harrison S B	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	25
28	Ethan E	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
28	Jacob F	Kent Denver School	Englewood	25
28	Carston R	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	25
28	Elise T	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
28	Owen W	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	159
1	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	159
3	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	148
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	132

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Ellie G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	35
2	Jiasheng Z	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	34
3	Carter H	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	33
3	Jocelynn K	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Shane L	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	33
3	Zoe M	Challenge School	Denver	33
3	Jonathan V	Challenge School	Denver	33

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 7 Schools in League--8th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	158
*2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	136
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	130
4	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	117
5	Kent Denver School	Englewood	113
6	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	97
7	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	92

Top 31 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Zion C	Challenge School	Denver	33
*2	Brandon D	Challenge School	Denver	32
3	Min Young C	Challenge School	Denver	31
3	Carter L	Challenge School	Denver	31
3	Grace Z	Challenge School	Denver	31
6	Liam A	McAuliffe International School	Denver	29
7	Claire E	McAuliffe International School	Denver	28
7	Devin S	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	28
9	Sanya B	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
9	Caelen H	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
9	Devon R	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
9	Lucas T	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
13	Connor E	Kent Denver School	Englewood	26
13	Noah M	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	26
15	Joshua C	Challenge School	Denver	25
15	Eric F	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
15	Nikita R	Kent Denver School	Englewood	25
18	Josephine D	Challenge School	Denver	24
18	Natalie D	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	24
18	William G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	24
18	Vishwah J	Challenge School	Denver	24
18	Avery L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	24
18	Ogden M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	24
18	Bennett W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	24
25	Gary B	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	23
25	Colter O	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	23
27	Jackie B	Southern Hills Middle School	Boulder	22
27	Peter F	Challenge School	Denver	22
29	Xavier B	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	21
29	Logan G	Kent Denver School	Englewood	21
29	Vivek S	Kent Denver School	Englewood	21

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	158
2	McAuliffe International School	Denver	136
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	130
4	Centennial Middle School	Boulder	117

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Zion C	Challenge School	Denver	33
2	Brandon D	Challenge School	Denver	32
3	Min Young C	Challenge School	Denver	31
3	Carter L	Challenge School	Denver	31
3	Grace Z	Challenge School	Denver	31

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded